Directors of the NCCDA, submit the plans, programs, and projects of the NCCFA to the 

Regional Development Council for inclusion in the regional development plan.  

SEC. 7. Capitalization. – The capital stock to be contributed by the government, 

shall be (a) Two billion five hundred million pesos (₱2,500,000,000.00), (b) all lands 

embraced and covered by the NCCFA, and (c) all other assets which the President may 

transfer to the NCCDA as part of the equity contribution of the government: Provided, 

That the President of the Philippines, upon the recommendation of the Secretary of

[...]

exigencies of business and operations demand it, the NCCDA may engage the services of 

an outside counsel either on a case-to-case or  on a fixed retainer basis.  

CHAPTER III  

INCENTIVES TO ECOZONE ENTERPRISES AND INVESTORS  

SEC. 14. Investors Visa. – Any foreign national who invests an amount of 

Seventy-five thousand US dollars (US$75,000.00) in a registered enterprise, either in cash 

or equipment, shall be entitled to an investor’s visa: Provided, that the foreign national has 

the following qualifications:  

(a) Must be at least eighteen (18) years of age;  

(b) Must not have been convicted by final judgment of a crime involving moral